
KURKUSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA
(Established bg the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

("Ar" Grade NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Disposal of Raddi of News Papers, Waste Papers, Magazines etc. during
the year 2022-23.

It is hereby notifred that the contract for selling the raddi items i.e. Old News
Papers, Waste Papers, Magazines dissertations etc. has been given to the firm M/s
Shivay Trading Company, Subhash Mandi, Railway Road, Kurukshetra Mob. No.
949674L268 on approved rates mentioned against each as under:

Terms & Conditions:

1. Contract for the Sale of raddi is given to M/s Shivay Trading Company,
Subhash Mandi, Railway Road, Kurukshetra up to 31-03-2023 as the rates
quoted by him are higher than the other bidder after negotiation and tabulated
above.

2. 15 days time be given for lifting of raddi (from any branch/offrce) and in case
the contractor does not lift raddi within 15 days, then the concerned. Office
shall be free to sale raddi to any firm or person on the same rates as finalized
from sr. No. 1 to 2I.

Sr.
No.

Name of the item (Raddif Rate (Rs.f

1. Newspaper (Hindi) Rs. 19.25 per ks.
2. News Paper (English) Rs. 19.25 per ks.
3. Magazine big size illustrated

Famina, F/Fare. Star & style etc.
weekly, Dharamyug, Rs. 19.25 per kg.

4. Magazines (Books size) 5"x3" Rs. 19.25 per ks.
5. Magazines small size (Dinman, Madhuri, Sovil Land New

York etc, 5"x8"
Rs. 19.25 per kg.

6. Waste Paper Rs. 19.25 per ks.
7. Waster Punch Cards (Computer) Rs. 32.75 per ks.
8. Receipt/intimation Acknowledgement card Rs. 27.00 per ks.
9. Printed Lesson 9"x7" Rs. 19.25 ner ks.
10 Old Correspondence File Rs. 19.75 oer ks.
11. Paper cutting Sweep age Rs. 19.25 Der ks.
12. Old Books Rs. 19.25 oer ks.
13. Old Admission forms Rs. 19.25 Der ks.
14, Card Boards Rs. 12.75 oer ks.
15. Corrugated Sheet/box (Jalidar Gatta) Rs. 20.25 per ks.
16. Old File Covers/File Boards Rs. 1 1.25 per ks.
17. Printing Material of Plub Board Rs. 30.50 per ke.
18. Old dissertation Rs. 19.75 per kg.
19. Practical Note Book Rs. 19.25 oer ks.
20. Paper sweep age Rs. 19.25 per ks.
27 Old Prospects Rs. 19.25 per ks.



3. Earnest/Security money will be forfeited, in case of 3 reports received for
lifting of raddi within 15 days.
The material shall be disposed of after proper weighing in the presence of the
Committee consisting of Director/Chairman/Branch Officer of the concerned
Institute/Department/Branch or their nominee not below the rank of Assistant
professor/ Supdt. and Supdt. (Account)
The raddi will be removed by the contractor immediately after proper weighing
before the Committee (As at Sr. No. 4 above within 3 days from the date of
weighing tailing which earnest money will be forfeited. The contractor will lift
the raddi from University Offrces/Branches.
The contractor shall have to make full pa5rment including GST (as calculated
according to the weight) before removal of the raddi/material which will be
deposited by the concerned branch/ofhce immediately in the University
Account.

.rot

4.

5

6.

Endst. No. Gen/G-tttzzt 2QLg - 3 o28

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following through e-mail for information
and necessar5r action:
1. A11 the Directors of the Institutes/Chairpersons, University Teaching

Departments, KUK
2. Head of Non-Teaching Depts./Branches, KUK
3. Principals, II&HS and ITTR, KUK.
4. The Principal, University Sr. Sec. Model School, KUK.
5. Director, Distance Education, KUK
6. Chief Warden (BoyS & Girls) KUK
7. Director, IT Cell with a request to upload the above notification on the KU

Website for vide publicity
8. Librarian, JLN Library, KUK
9. OSD to Vice-Chancellor, KUK .v.:

10. Supdt O/o Registrar, KUK
11. M/s Shivay Trading Company, Subhash Mandi, Railway Road, Kurukshetra

ar (Generall
for Registrar


